Communications Act of 1934 as amended (“Act”), all FCC rules, and all other 
applicable federal, state and local laws. 

5. Payments 

(a) During the Term, and beginning on the Effective Date, as consideration for 
entering into this Agreement, User shall pay Licensee twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) each month (the Usage Fee).  The Usage Fee is based on three 
channels, at a per channel price of four thousand dollars ($4,000) per month.  
The Usage Fee shall be adjusted every five (5) years from the Effective Date 
(each such 5-year anniversary, an “Adjustment Date”) based on the change in